
Query: 7255
29 - DUNDY COUNTY PAGE:1 of 5

AGRICULTURAL UNIMPROVED

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

36,323,019
24,121,388

72        72

       74
       66

15.61
39.64
110.84

20.42
15.18
11.31

111.91

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

38,645,339(AgLand)
(AgLand)
(AgLand)

(!: Derived)

What If ID: 5864

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 504,486
AVG. Assessed Value: 335,019

69.84 to 76.6895% Median C.I.:
61.05 to 71.7795% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
70.81 to 77.8395% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 15:25:01
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

DATE OF SALE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

_____Qrtrs_____ _____
N/A 118,20607/01/05 TO 09/30/05 2 86.33 77.4986.33 82.88 10.24 104.16 95.17 97,967
N/A 40,00010/01/05 TO 12/31/05 1 94.51 94.5194.51 94.51 94.51 37,804

60.75 to 96.44 559,53901/01/06 TO 03/31/06 7 67.24 60.7570.87 64.40 10.07 110.04 96.44 360,371
71.94 to 104.73 175,87804/01/06 TO 06/30/06 11 82.75 69.8483.61 81.55 12.88 102.52 107.06 143,429

N/A 78,12507/01/06 TO 09/30/06 5 83.45 74.6485.57 85.35 10.98 100.25 110.84 66,682
N/A 149,00010/01/06 TO 12/31/06 2 73.16 72.4873.16 73.40 0.94 99.68 73.85 109,360

68.15 to 77.91 596,80901/01/07 TO 03/31/07 16 71.93 48.8374.13 61.12 11.19 121.29 107.50 364,750
56.81 to 104.75 316,73704/01/07 TO 06/30/07 7 84.37 56.8182.74 83.03 11.79 99.65 104.75 262,986

N/A 20,00007/01/07 TO 09/30/07 1 39.64 39.6439.64 39.64 39.64 7,928
N/A 180,00010/01/07 TO 12/31/07 1 79.89 79.8979.89 79.89 79.89 143,808

52.59 to 71.81 947,21401/01/08 TO 03/31/08 17 64.47 44.2563.42 64.97 15.77 97.61 90.72 615,375
N/A 718,89504/01/08 TO 06/30/08 2 65.57 65.1365.57 65.74 0.67 99.75 66.01 472,581

_____Study Years_____ _____
70.29 to 91.63 291,80207/01/05 TO 06/30/06 21 72.75 60.7580.14 70.73 15.49 113.31 107.06 206,383
72.37 to 81.69 415,15707/01/06 TO 06/30/07 30 76.68 48.8377.98 66.07 12.14 118.02 110.84 274,301
54.41 to 69.42 844,78207/01/07 TO 06/30/08 21 64.74 39.6463.27 65.15 15.81 97.12 90.72 550,394

_____Calendar Yrs_____ _____
71.94 to 84.26 261,60201/01/06 TO 12/31/06 25 73.85 60.7579.60 71.14 13.65 111.89 110.84 186,098
68.77 to 79.89 478,64401/01/07 TO 12/31/07 25 76.68 39.6475.39 65.42 13.55 115.23 107.50 313,145

_____ALL_____ _____
69.84 to 76.68 504,48672 72.43 39.6474.32 66.41 15.61 111.91 110.84 335,019
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Query: 7255
29 - DUNDY COUNTY PAGE:2 of 5

AGRICULTURAL UNIMPROVED

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

36,323,019
24,121,388

72        72

       74
       66

15.61
39.64
110.84

20.42
15.18
11.31

111.91

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

38,645,339(AgLand)
(AgLand)
(AgLand)

(!: Derived)

What If ID: 5864

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 504,486
AVG. Assessed Value: 335,019

69.84 to 76.6895% Median C.I.:
61.05 to 71.7795% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
70.81 to 77.8395% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 15:25:01
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

GEO CODE / TOWNSHIP # Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 341,8204069 2 62.79 56.8162.79 66.55 9.52 94.35 68.77 227,493
N/A 554,8114071 4 69.33 54.4175.14 62.92 25.33 119.43 107.50 349,065
N/A 390,9504073 2 68.54 65.1368.54 68.02 4.97 100.75 71.94 265,933
N/A 588,0634075 5 70.29 44.5272.09 61.28 27.30 117.64 104.75 360,365
N/A 1,282,5154077 5 48.83 44.2558.61 50.68 25.44 115.64 81.69 650,017

67.24 to 95.17 75,2734079 6 77.75 67.2480.38 80.36 12.18 100.02 95.17 60,492
67.60 to 83.45 152,8024081 12 72.53 66.6874.89 72.64 8.24 103.11 96.44 110,991

N/A 194,1484295 4 77.33 69.8479.75 75.98 12.77 104.96 94.51 147,516
N/A 865,3814301 5 69.42 64.4772.64 70.99 8.10 102.33 88.88 614,299
N/A 561,5074303 2 85.37 66.0185.37 70.67 22.68 120.80 104.73 396,805
N/A 1,857,6064307 4 76.68 71.8178.52 73.75 5.57 106.46 88.90 1,370,060
N/A 73,0294309 1 110.84 110.84110.84 110.84 110.84 80,943
N/A 549,5464313 3 65.41 64.7473.62 75.36 13.24 97.70 90.72 414,111
N/A 668,0604315 4 74.83 63.3174.82 64.78 9.33 115.51 86.32 432,742
N/A 535,9634317 3 57.36 56.8373.75 59.29 29.19 124.38 107.06 317,795
N/A 137,9724321 4 77.57 74.6477.22 77.60 1.49 99.51 79.10 107,066
N/A 202,9104545 3 79.89 63.6477.57 78.88 10.66 98.33 89.18 160,063
N/A 138,7034549 1 84.37 84.3784.37 84.37 84.37 117,018
N/A 21,0004553 2 54.06 39.6454.06 54.74 26.67 98.75 68.47 11,495

_____ALL_____ _____
69.84 to 76.68 504,48672 72.43 39.6474.32 66.41 15.61 111.91 110.84 335,019

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

AREA (MARKET) Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

64.74 to 77.91 832,5991 28 70.89 44.2572.62 64.48 20.89 112.62 110.84 536,862
69.84 to 84.26 139,1752 22 72.75 66.6877.27 74.63 10.52 103.55 96.44 103,859

N/A 60,2343 3 68.47 39.6464.16 77.48 21.78 82.81 84.37 46,669
63.64 to 86.32 614,3844 15 72.07 56.8374.43 67.67 14.58 109.99 107.06 415,736

N/A 137,9725 4 77.57 74.6477.22 77.60 1.49 99.51 79.10 107,066
_____ALL_____ _____

69.84 to 76.68 504,48672 72.43 39.6474.32 66.41 15.61 111.91 110.84 335,019
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

STATUS: IMPROVED, UNIMPROVED & IOLL Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

69.84 to 76.68 504,4862 72 72.43 39.6474.32 66.41 15.61 111.91 110.84 335,019
_____ALL_____ _____

69.84 to 76.68 504,48672 72.43 39.6474.32 66.41 15.61 111.91 110.84 335,019
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Query: 7255
29 - DUNDY COUNTY PAGE:3 of 5

AGRICULTURAL UNIMPROVED

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

36,323,019
24,121,388

72        72

       74
       66

15.61
39.64
110.84

20.42
15.18
11.31

111.91

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

38,645,339(AgLand)
(AgLand)
(AgLand)

(!: Derived)

What If ID: 5864

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 504,486
AVG. Assessed Value: 335,019

69.84 to 76.6895% Median C.I.:
61.05 to 71.7795% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
70.81 to 77.8395% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 15:25:01
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

SCHOOL DISTRICT * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

(blank)
44.52 to 81.69 852,95115-0010 11 56.81 44.2563.05 52.12 26.04 120.97 107.50 444,544
69.91 to 84.26 132,31015-0536 20 73.30 66.6878.00 75.55 11.12 103.24 96.44 99,958
68.35 to 77.91 592,54429-0117 41 72.48 39.6475.55 70.93 15.40 106.51 110.84 420,298

NonValid School
_____ALL_____ _____

69.84 to 76.68 504,48672 72.43 39.6474.32 66.41 15.61 111.91 110.84 335,019
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

ACRES IN SALE Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 20,000  10.01 TO   30.00 1 39.64 39.6439.64 39.64 39.64 7,928
N/A 22,001  30.01 TO   50.00 1 68.47 68.4768.47 68.47 68.47 15,063

67.20 to 107.50 53,103  50.01 TO  100.00 7 77.29 67.2084.41 82.80 16.30 101.95 107.50 43,967
67.24 to 91.63 121,286 100.01 TO  180.00 18 78.70 57.3679.40 75.37 15.14 105.35 104.73 91,411
56.81 to 77.64 269,384 180.01 TO  330.00 13 70.29 44.2570.63 64.04 16.06 110.30 110.84 172,501
67.60 to 81.69 399,833 330.01 TO  650.00 17 72.58 44.5274.20 68.75 13.22 107.91 104.75 274,902
60.75 to 76.68 1,561,797 650.01 + 15 68.35 48.8369.56 65.01 14.04 107.00 89.18 1,015,290

_____ALL_____ _____
69.84 to 76.68 504,48672 72.43 39.6474.32 66.41 15.61 111.91 110.84 335,019

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 95% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

67.60 to 84.26 125,396DRY 17 72.75 66.6876.88 73.87 10.53 104.08 96.44 92,629
N/A 151,823DRY-N/A 5 79.89 39.6475.47 86.75 18.88 87.00 104.75 131,710

56.81 to 107.50 202,797GRASS 7 72.37 56.8175.37 65.16 17.89 115.67 107.50 132,146
68.35 to 89.18 629,951GRASS-N/A 14 77.57 48.8378.22 60.26 15.11 129.80 110.84 379,628

N/A 76,240IRRGTD 1 107.06 107.06107.06 107.06 107.06 81,626
64.47 to 72.58 825,607IRRGTD-N/A 28 69.10 44.2569.18 67.34 14.57 102.73 104.73 555,953

_____ALL_____ _____
69.84 to 76.68 504,48672 72.43 39.6474.32 66.41 15.61 111.91 110.84 335,019
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Query: 7255
29 - DUNDY COUNTY PAGE:4 of 5

AGRICULTURAL UNIMPROVED

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

36,323,019
24,121,388

72        72

       74
       66

15.61
39.64
110.84

20.42
15.18
11.31

111.91

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

38,645,339(AgLand)
(AgLand)
(AgLand)

(!: Derived)

What If ID: 5864

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 504,486
AVG. Assessed Value: 335,019

69.84 to 76.6895% Median C.I.:
61.05 to 71.7795% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
70.81 to 77.8395% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 15:25:01
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 80% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

67.60 to 83.45 118,512DRY 19 72.75 39.6474.63 73.46 11.91 101.60 96.44 87,053
N/A 213,038DRY-N/A 3 81.69 79.8988.78 90.63 10.14 97.95 104.75 193,078

64.74 to 94.51 175,558GRASS 13 77.49 56.8180.25 72.68 16.62 110.42 110.84 127,587
48.83 to 89.18 994,581GRASS-N/A 8 74.79 48.8372.43 57.58 15.44 125.80 89.18 572,647
56.83 to 88.90 588,758IRRGTD 16 70.89 44.2572.15 64.94 21.85 111.10 107.06 382,339
63.64 to 76.68 1,059,471IRRGTD-N/A 13 68.47 52.5968.43 69.20 7.75 98.89 77.91 733,144

_____ALL_____ _____
69.84 to 76.68 504,48672 72.43 39.6474.32 66.41 15.61 111.91 110.84 335,019

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 50% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

68.15 to 82.75 125,193DRY 21 72.75 39.6475.22 74.51 11.83 100.94 96.44 93,286
N/A 261,791DRY-N/A 1 104.75 104.75104.75 104.75 104.75 274,234

68.35 to 86.32 501,771GRASS 20 76.07 48.8377.25 60.60 17.07 127.47 110.84 304,091
N/A 203,479GRASS-N/A 1 77.64 77.6477.64 77.64 77.64 157,983

64.47 to 76.68 799,767IRRGTD 29 69.42 44.2570.48 67.47 15.87 104.47 107.06 539,597
_____ALL_____ _____

69.84 to 76.68 504,48672 72.43 39.6474.32 66.41 15.61 111.91 110.84 335,019
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

SALE PRICE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

______Low $______ _____
_____Total $_____ _____

N/A 21,239  10000 TO     29999 4 77.40 39.6475.48 75.43 27.69 100.07 107.50 16,021
N/A 50,900  30000 TO     59999 5 72.75 67.2080.73 80.38 14.02 100.44 96.44 40,913

74.64 to 95.17 83,232  60000 TO     99999 12 83.10 64.7484.91 83.98 12.62 101.12 110.84 69,895
56.81 to 104.73 119,812 100000 TO    149999 8 70.62 56.8175.02 75.83 13.99 98.93 104.73 90,853
68.15 to 81.69 200,625 150000 TO    249999 12 75.67 63.6475.56 75.46 9.13 100.12 89.18 151,396
67.60 to 88.29 352,584 250000 TO    499999 12 71.71 57.3676.08 75.40 12.72 100.91 104.75 265,836
52.59 to 72.07 1,441,460 500000 + 19 65.41 44.2563.51 63.10 15.83 100.66 90.72 909,493

_____ALL_____ _____
69.84 to 76.68 504,48672 72.43 39.6474.32 66.41 15.61 111.91 110.84 335,019
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Query: 7255
29 - DUNDY COUNTY PAGE:5 of 5

AGRICULTURAL UNIMPROVED

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

36,323,019
24,121,388

72        72

       74
       66

15.61
39.64
110.84

20.42
15.18
11.31

111.91

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

38,645,339(AgLand)
(AgLand)
(AgLand)

(!: Derived)

What If ID: 5864

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 504,486
AVG. Assessed Value: 335,019

69.84 to 76.6895% Median C.I.:
61.05 to 71.7795% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
70.81 to 77.8395% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 15:25:01
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

ASSESSED VALUE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

______Low $______ _____
N/A 20,000  5000 TO      9999 1 39.64 39.6439.64 39.64 39.64 7,928

_____Total $_____ _____
N/A 20,000      1 TO      9999 1 39.64 39.6439.64 39.64 39.64 7,928
N/A 21,652  10000 TO     29999 3 86.32 68.4787.43 86.45 15.07 101.13 107.50 18,719

64.74 to 96.44 58,680  30000 TO     59999 7 72.75 64.7477.58 75.88 11.96 102.24 96.44 44,524
69.84 to 91.63 95,458  60000 TO     99999 16 78.19 56.8180.66 78.57 14.22 102.66 110.84 75,004
64.47 to 84.37 188,856 100000 TO    149999 12 75.67 57.3675.82 73.97 12.79 102.51 104.73 139,696
67.60 to 89.18 277,488 150000 TO    249999 7 72.37 67.6076.78 75.75 9.11 101.35 89.18 210,203
52.59 to 88.29 524,928 250000 TO    499999 14 69.53 44.2569.06 65.04 18.65 106.18 104.75 341,438
56.83 to 76.68 1,895,189 500000 + 12 67.18 44.5266.77 64.28 13.82 103.88 90.72 1,218,136

_____ALL_____ _____
69.84 to 76.68 504,48672 72.43 39.6474.32 66.41 15.61 111.91 110.84 335,019
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AGRICULTURAL UNIMPROVED - ADJUSTED

SUMMARY OF ADJUSTED PARAMETERS FOR CALCULATION FROM USER FILE

Printed: 04/13/2009 15:25:01

Strata Hdg. Strata Chg.TypeChg.Value Pct.Chg. Priority

Query: 7255 What If ID:    5864

29 - DUNDY COUNTY

Group

Desc: New Whatif for Query ID: 7255

All Ag-Un All Ag-Un IncreaseLand     5.700  1A
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